



## PRODUCT INFORMATION SHEET

Brand: **Hot Off The Grill**

Code No: **704001**  
**C70401**

UPC: **007219391 7001 4**

Product Name: **Spicy Grilled Cheese made w/ Reduced Fat American Cheese w/ Peppers - IW**  
Contribution to USDA Meal Pattern Requirements: 2oz. Equivalent Grains, Product Meets the USDA Whole Grain Rich Criteria, 2 Meat/Meat Alternative

Portion Size As Purchased: **4.29 oz.** Net Weight: **19.31 lbs.** Case Count: **72**

Cube: **1.06** Case dimensions: **19.5 x 9.19 x 10.25** Pallet configuration: **10 x 7** Case per pallet: **70**

Type & Raw Weight Meat /Meat Alt. **2.1 oz. Reduced Fat American Cheese with Peppers**

Type & Cooked Weight of Enriched or Whole Grain Product: **2.18 oz. Whole Grain Bread**  
**(Contains minimum of 35.90 grams of flour).**

### Nutrition Information:

Weight	<b>121.62 g</b>	Dietary Fiber	<b>2.27 g</b>	Sugar	<b>6.69 g</b>
Calories	<b>317.06</b>	Fat (total)	<b>12.83 g</b>	Calcium	<b>409.03 mg</b>
% Calories Fat	<b>36.39 %</b>	Fat (saturated)	<b>7.07 g</b>	Iron	<b>1.19 mg</b>
% Calories Sat Fat	<b>20.06 %</b>	Trans Fat	<b>0.00 g</b>	Vitamin C	<b>0.00 mg</b>
Protein	<b>15.78 g</b>	Cholesterol	<b>38.70 mg</b>	Vitamin A	<b>466.15 IU</b>
Carbohydrate	<b>33.06 g</b>	Sodium	<b>974.88 mg</b>		

Ingredients: Whole Grain Bread: Water, Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Bread Flour (Bleached Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Bread Base (Sugar, Soy Oil, Dextrose, Salt, Wheat Flour, Mono & Diglycerides, Calcium Stearoyl Lactylate, Wheat Gluten, Calcium Sulfate, Diacetyl Tartaric Acid Esters of Mono & Diglycerides, Ammonium Sulfate, Ethoxylated Mono & Diglycerides, Guar Gum, Ascorbic Acid, Monocalcium Phosphate, Potassium Iodide, Enzyme, Calcium Peroxide), Sugar, Yeast, Wheat Gluten, Calcium Propionate (Preservative). Reduced Fat Processed American Cheese with Peppers: Milk, Skim Milk, Water, Sodium Citrate, Salt, Peppers (Jalapeno and Red Bell), Cheese Culture, Sodium Phosphate, Modified Food Starch, Enzymes, Sorbic Acid (Preservative), Color (Apocarothenal). Soybean Oil.

Allergen: Wheat, Soy, Milk

Shelf Life: Frozen 12 months, once thawed 5 days (refrigerated).

### Heating / Handling Instructions:

Do not remove wrap on product before heating. Oven temperatures may vary.

Conventional Oven: **325° F** Convection Oven: **300° F**  
Frozen: **18 - 20 min.** **18 - 20 min.**

Conventional Oven: **350° F** Convection Oven: **325° F**  
Thawed: **10 - 12 min.** **10 - 12 min.**

I certify the above is true.

\*Signature of Company Representative: Dave J. Watzke \* Date: 6/6/2012  
Director of Operations